-he further amended to provide that the amount of corporate stock authorized shall 
be two hundred and tkvernty-three thousand one hundred and eighty-nine dollars and 
eighty cents ( 223,1a9.SU) instead of two hundred and twenty-six thousand dollars 
(226,0(J0), thereby rescinding two thousand eight hundred and ten dollars and twenty 
cents ($2,810?U) of the authorization. 

Rcsul' ed, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 180 of the Greater New 
lurk Ch;Lrtcr, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby recommend to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the resolution adopted by the said Board

[...]

Fast liver, and the Dover Street Section Bulkhead Wall.......... $63,000 00" 

----he further amended to provide that the total amount of corporate stock authorized 
shall be five hundred and eighty-seven thousand nine hundred and twenty and 20-100 
dollars ($587.92020), instead of five hundred and eighty-five thousand one hundred and 
ten dollars ($585,110) , thereby increasing the authorization by two thousand eight 
hundre(l and ten and 20-100 dollars ($2,810.20), and further amended by striking out 
and eliminating that portion of the amended resolution approved of on July 9, 1915, 
vv hick reads as follows

[...]

execute a renewal of the lease to the City of the store and rear room together with 
apace in front part of cellar at No. 306 Avenue A, Borough of Manhattan, for use 
of the Department of Health, for a period of one year from April 15, 1917, at a 
rental of two hundred and twenty-eight dollars ($228) per annum, payable quarterly; 
the lessor to pay taxes and water rates and make all exterior repairs (exclusive of 
painting the storefront) during this lease or any renewal thereof ; the lessee to 
furnish heat, light and janitor service and make such slight interior alterations and

[...]

and storage room in rear part of cellar at No. 251 Monroe Street, Borough of Man- 

hattau, for use of the Department of Health, for a period of one year from May 1, 
1917, with the privilege of renewal for an additional year upon the same terms and 
conditions, at an annual rental of two hundred and ninety-four dollars ($294), payable 
quarterly; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates, furnish heat and light and make 
outside repairs; the lessee to furnish janitor service and make such interior repairs 
and alterations as it may deem necessary; otherwise upon the same terms and con-